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COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial arid indus t r i a l loans increased a net of $11 mil l ion a t weekly 
report ing large commercial banks during the week ended February 22. 

The p r inc ipa l net increases were $50 mil l ion in loans t o manufacturers of 
machinery, $26 mil l ion t o r e t a i l t rade , and $24 mil l ion t o manufacturers of t e x t i l e s , 
apparel, and l ea ther products. 

The la rger o f f s e t t i n g net decreases were $46 mil l ion in loans t o "other" 
public u t i l i t i e s , $22 mil l ion in bankers' acceptances, and $20 mil l ion t o commodity 
dealers . 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - t o t a l 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabr ica ted metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - t o t a l 
Food, l iquor , and tobacco 
Text i les , apparel, and lea ther 
Petroleum re f in ing 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natura l gas) 

Trade - t o t a l 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Reta i l 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public u t i l i t i e s - t o t a l 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers1 acceptances 

Foreign commercial & indus t r i a l loans 

All other loans 

Total c l a s s i f i e d loans 
Total unc lass i f i ed loans 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 
Feb. 22,p/ 
1967* 

Feb. 15, 1967 £ / 
Dec. 28, 1966 

Fek. 22, 1967 p / 

10,625 
892 

4,164 
2,077 
1,567 
1,925 

9,473 
2,375 
1,940 
1,492 
2,214 
1,452 

4,092 

7,553 
1,310 
2,832 
3 , 4 l l 

6,605 
3,706 

810 
2,089 

2,932 

4,692 

589 

2 , 9 H 

h? 78 
55,020 

5,395 
Total commercial & indus t r i a l loans 60,415 

(In mil l ions of do l l a r s ) 

+38 +230 
- 3 + 5 6 
+50 +131 
- 7 + 8 2 
+ 1 - 1 
- 3 - 38 

+28 ' - 1 2 2 
+14 -345 
+24 + 78 
-15 + 66 
+ 3 + 9 9 
+ 2 - 20 

- 6 +267 

+ 9 -292 
-20 - 95 
+ 3 - 61 
+26 -136 

-37 -l4o 
+11 
- 2 + 3 8 
-46 -178 
•- 6 - 1 0 2 

- 8 —136 

-22 + 54 

+ 7 +39 
+11 +209 

+14 + 7 • 
- 3 - 87 
+11 - 80 

£>/ Preliminary. * San Francisco Dis t r i c t c l a s s i f i ed loans are as of February 15. 
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5.12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED February 22, 1967 

(in mil l ions of do l l a r s ) 
Business of Borrower Al l Dis-

t r i c t s Boston New 
York 

Phi la-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St . 

Louis 
Minne-
apol is 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas San . 
FranciscoE/* 

Durable goods manufacturing - t o t a l 10,625 4l6 4,461 431 1,053 166 216 2,144 122 117 101 198 1,200 
Primary metals 892. 22 437 24 172 14 18 109 17 2 5 24 48 
Machinery- 4,164 193 1,801 168 359 42 57 959 4 l 49 22 63 4lo 
Transportation equipment 2,077 60 996 42 218 19 32 344 9 6 12 15 324 
Other fabr ica ted metal products 1,567 70 425 •128 201 36 47 415 18 25 29 50 123 
Other durable goods 1,925 71 802 69 103 55 62 317 37 35 33 46 295 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - t o t a l 9,473 429 4,330 333 590 275 311 1,489 220 119 139 220 1,018 
Food, l iquor , and tobacco 2,375 75 806 65 89 58 101 502 86 51 78 53 4 l l 
Text i les , apparel , and l ea the r 1,940 196 1,015 103 48 128 107 178 58 6 7 24 70 
Petroleum r e f i n i n g 1,492 11 568 35 150 7 24 294 16 14 23 79 271 
Chemicals and rubber 2,214 62 1,345 60 197 43 48 278 28 6 12 30 105 
Other nondurable goods 1,452 85 596 70 106 39 31 237 32 42 19 34 161 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
na tu ra l gas) 4,092 34 2,428 47 160 6 49 574 30 5 135 473 151 

Trade - t o t a l 7,553 556 2,420 359 400 398 461 916 242 169 301 297 1,034 
Commodity dealers 1,310 84 549 34 9 65 46 97 82 42 43 70 189 
Other wholesale 2,832 218 939 113 184 135 188 4 l l 61 36 96 114 337 Re ta i l 3,411 254 932 212 207 198 227 4o8 99 91 162 113 508 

Transportation, communication, & other 
publ ic u t i l i t i e s - t o t a l 6,605 246 3,318 237 373 194 228 887 154 . 63 94 197 6l4 

Transportation 3,706 82 1,822 121 184 133 164 464 108 38 48 101 441 
Communication 810 15 418 18 46 27 6 138 8 5 22 14 93 
Other public u t i l i t i e s 2,089 149 1,078 98 143 34 58 285 38 20 24 82 80 

Construction 2,502 75 626 147 207 176 201 130 96 34 91 317 402 
Services 4,692 366 1,472 274 313 l 6 l 197 521 130 110 94 232 822 
Bankers' acceptances 589 12 292 42 26 1 1 38 - - - - 1 14 162 
Foreign commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans 2,911 29 2,io4 70 65 4 9 239 5 9 1 29 347 
A l l other loans 5,978 76 1,027 12 234 132 84 299 71 - - 29 87 3,927 

Total c l a s s i f i e d loans 
Total unc lass i f i ed loans 

Tota l commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans 

55,020 
5,395 

2,239 
305 

22,478 
782 

1,952 
i4o 

3,421 
522 

1,513 
442 

1,757 
427 

7,237 
892 

1,070 
210 

626 
56 

986 
227 

2,o64 
44o 

9,677 
952 

Total c l a s s i f i e d loans 
Total unc lass i f i ed loans 

Tota l commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans 60,415 2,544 23,260 2,092 3,943 1,955 2,184 8.129 1.280 682 1.211 2,594 10.629 
2 / Preliminary. F ina l t o t a l s w i l l appear in the F. R. Bul le t in . San Francisco D i s t r i c t f i n a l f igures appear in a re lease of t ha t Reserve Bank, 
j t / C lass i f i ed loans are as of Feb. 15. Digitized for FRASER 
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