## FEDERAL RESERVE



## statistical release

For immediate release March 1, 1967

## H.12

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of \$11 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended February 22.

The principal net increases were \$50 million in loans to manufacturers of machinery, \$26 million to retail trade, and \$24 million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$46 million in loans to "other" public utilities, \$22 million in bankers' acceptances, and \$20 million to commodity dealers.

•									
		Change from week ended	Cumulative chan						
	Outstanding		Dec. 28, 1966						
<b>D</b>	Feb. 22,p/	Feb. 15, 1967 p/	to						
Business of Borrower	1967*	(In millions of dollar	Feb. 22, 1967 p						
		rs)							
Durable goods manufacturing - total	10,625	+38	+230						
Primary metals	892	<b>-</b> 3	+ 56						
Machinery	4,164	+50	+131						
Transportation equipment	2,077	- 7	+ 82						
Other fabricated metal products	1,567	+ 1	- 1						
Other durable goods	1,925	<b>-</b> 3	<b>-</b> 38						
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	. 9,473	+28	-122						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2 <b>,</b> 375	+14	-345						
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,940	+24	+ 78						
Petroleum refining	1,492	<b>-</b> 15	+ 66						
Chemicals and rubber	2,214	+ 3	+ 99						
Other nondurable goods	1,452	+ 2	- 20						
Mining (including crude petroleum &									
natural gas)	4,092	<b>-</b> 6	+267						
Trade - total	7,553	+ 9	-292						
Commodity dealers	1,310	<b>-</b> 20	<b>-</b> 95						
Other wholesale	2,832	+ 3	- 61						
Retail	3,411	+26	<b>-</b> 136						
Transportation, communication, and	•								
other public utilities - total	6 <b>,</b> 605	<b>-</b> 37	-140						
Transportation	3,706	+11							
Communication	810	- 2	+ 38						
Other public utilities	2,089	<b>-</b> 46	<b>-17</b> 8						
Construction	<b>2,</b> 502	- 6	-102						
Services	4,692	<b>-</b> 8	<b>-13</b> 6						
Bankers' acceptances	589	-22	+ 54						
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,911	+ 7	+ 39						
All other loans	5,978	<u>+11</u>	+209						
Total classified loans	55,020	+14	+ 7.						
Total unclassified loans	5,395	<del>-</del> 3	- 87						
Total commercial & industrial loans	60,415	+11	- 80						

p/ Preliminary. \* San Francisco District classified loans are as of February 15.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED February 22, 1967

(In millions of dollars)													
Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Franciscop/*
Durable goods manufacturing - total Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	10,625 892 4,164 2,077 1,567 1,925	416 22 193 60 70 71	4,461 437 1,801 996 425 802	431 24 168 42 128 69	1,053 172 359 218 201 103	166 14 42 19 36 55	216 18 57 32 47 62	2,144 109 959 344 415 317	122 17 41 9 18 37	117 2 49 6 25 35	101 5 22 12 29 33	198 24 63 15 50 46	1,200 48 410 324 123 295
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total Food, liquor, and tobacco Textiles, apparel, and leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	9,473 2,375 1,940 1,492 2,214 1,452	429 75 196 11 62 85	4,330 806 1,015 568 1,345 596	333 65 103 35 60 70	590 89 48 150 197 106	275 58 128 7 43 39	311 101 107 24 48 31	1,489 502 178 294 278 237	220 86 58 16 28	119 51 6 14 6 42	139 78 7 23 12	220 53 24 79 30 34	1,018 411 70 271 105 161
Mining (including crude petroleum and natural gas)	4,092	34	2,428	47	160	6	49	574	30	5	135	473	151
Trade - total Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	7,553 1,310 2,832 3,411	556 84 218 254	2,420 549 939 932	359 34 113 212	400 9 184 207	398 65 135 198	461 46 188 227	916 97 411 408	242 82 61 99	169 42 36 91	301 43 96 16 <b>2</b>	297 70 114 113	1,034 189 337 508
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities - total Transportation Communication Other public utilities	6,605 3,706 810 2,089	246 82 15 149	3,318 1,822 418 1,078	237 121 18 98	373 184 46 143	194 133 27 34	228 164 6 58	887 464 138 285	154 . 108 8 38	63 38 5 20	94 48 22 24	197 101 14 82	614 441 93 80
Construction	2,502	75	626	147	207	176	201	130	96	34	91	317	402
Services	4,692	366	1,472	274	313	161	197	521	130	110	94	232	822
Bankers acceptances	<b>5</b> 89	12	292	42	26	1	1	38			1	14	162
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,911	29	2,104	70	65	4	9	239	5	9	1	29	347
All other loans	5,978	76	1,027	12	234	132	84	299	71	••	29	87	3,927
Total classified loans	55,020	1	22,478	1,952	-	1,513	1,757		1,070	626	986	2,064	9,677
Total unclassified loans	5,395	305	782	140	522	442	427	892	210	56	227	440	952
Total commercial and industrial loans	60,415	2,544	23,260	2,092	3.943	1,955	2,184	8,129	1,280	682	1,213	2,504	10,629

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. Digitize\*/pr@R&SERfled loans are as of Feb. 15. http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis